## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                      | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| The Regents of the University of Michigan | 09/07/2011     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | The United States Government as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 810 Vermont Avenue N.W.   |  |
| City:           | Washington  |  |
| State/Country:  | DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 20420   |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 10364748 |  |
| Application Number: | 12412981 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)662-1276 6086621277 Phone:

vlhoeft@casimirjones.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David A. Casimir Address Line 1: Casimir Jones SC

Address Line 2: 2275 Deming Way, Suite 310 Address Line 4: Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UM-32137

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Casimir

Total Attachments: 1

source=2125p1AssignEXEC#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026905 FRAME: 0276

Case: 2125p1

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the Regents of the University of Michigan, 1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, MI 48109, hereby sell, assign and transfer the following to The United States Government as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, 810 Vermont Avenue N.W. Washington, DC 20420:

a partial, divisible interest in the rights that would otherwise have been held by John K. Fink and Xinping Zhao, but for the assignment to the Regents of the University of Michigan to certain inventions relating to "Atlastin" that are described in the specification of Serial Number of 10/364,748 filed February 11, 2003, now U.S. Patent No. 7,582,425 (and continuation Serial No. 12/412,981 filed March 27, 2009) and all the rights and privileges under any United States Letters Patent and all foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and any continuation, divisional, re-examination, reissue, or prolongation thereof.

The assignment by Fink on June 10, 2003 and Zhao on July 14, 2003, was recorded at Reel 022463, Frame 0443 on March 27, 2009.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Signed:

Kenneth J. Nisbet, Executive Director, University of Michigan Tech Transfer

SALLY A. INGALLS

STATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

COUNTY OF My Commission expires January 3, 2015

On this 14 day of September, 2011, personally appeared before me, Kenneth J. Nisbet, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 026905 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 09/14/2011